PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557316

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | 02/02/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IP3 2020, SERIES 500 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I | |
|--|---|--|
| Street Address: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR | | |
| City: PRINCETON | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | | |
|----------------|---------|--|--|
| Patent Number: | 7385881 | | |
| Patent Number: | 8423286 | | |
| Patent Number: | 7966124 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092882781

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S500L9332.10300.10318 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MELISSA SCHRADER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Melissa Schrader/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lots 9332.10300.10318 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Lots 9332.10300.10318 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page2.tif source=Lots 9332.10300.10318 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page3.tif

PATENT 506510540 REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0366

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITAC International Corporation, a Taiwan corporation with its principal place of business at No. 200, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd., Kuei Shan Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3 2020, Series 500 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated February 2, 2021, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

| IN WIT | ness Whereof, ASSIGNO by of <u>Fade</u> , 2021. | R has caused this Assig | nment to be du | ly executed by a | an authorized o | officer on this |
|---------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| By: | - And la | | | | | |
| Name: | Huiling Lee | | | | | |
| Title: | Senior Director | | | | | |
| | ATTESTATI | ON OF SIGNATURE | PURSUANT | TO 28 U.S.C.§ | 1746 | |
| The unobehalf of | dersigned witnessed the sign: of ASSIGNOR | ature of <u>Huiling</u> L and makes the follo | to | the above Assigns: | gnment of Pate | nt Rights on |
| | I am over the age of 18 and so. Hurling Lee is and appeared before me on of ASSIGNOR subsci | personally known to m FES OG 2021 to ribed to the abov | e (or proved to | me on the bas | is of satisfacto | ry evidence) hts on hebaif |
| I declar (3) num | e under penalty of perjury un bered paragraphs immediate | der the laws of the Uni ly above are true and c | ted States of Ar orrect. | nerica that the s | tatements mad | e in the three |
| EXECU | TED on FEB O 9 2027 | (date) | | | | |
| Signatu | re: | | Print Nam | e: | | |
| IP3 202 | 0, Lots 9332, 10300, 10318 | 6 | | Nors | o, Yurlan wy Public c. 3. Naming E. alwan, R. O. C. lotary Public wan Tainsi Man | Office |

Case No. (Note Including 10793 - 10793

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of 12/2 day of February 2021. | n this |
|--|--------|
| By: Zand W. Barrin L. | |
| Name: Russell W. Binna, Jr. | |
| Title: <u>CBO</u> | |
| | |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF Monmouth | |
| On February [7], 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and personally appeared Russell W. Binns, Jr., | State, |
| _X personally known to me (or) | |
| proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence | |
| to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he exe the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entit upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires on 1/16/2 | 025 |
| */**/**/** | |
| | |

MELISSA SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW ÆRSEY Commission # 50008463 By Commission Explose 1/16/2025

CONFIDENTIAL

ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

| LOTNO | FAMILY No. | PATENT/POBL. NO. | APPLICATION NO. | SIATIS | PATENT TITLE |
|-------|---------------|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------|--|
| 9332 | 1 | US7385881/ US20060209096A1 | US11376702 | Patent | Display mode control method for an electronic device |
| 9332 | } | TW1280526 | TW94108364 | Lapsed | Method of automatically switching displaying mode of navigation map |
| 9332 | 1 | | DE102006012195.3 | Abandoned | Display mode control method for an electronic device |
| 9332 | 1 | CN101153801 | CN200610122354.9 | Abandoned | Method for automatic switching display mode of navigation map |
| 10300 | 1 | US8423286/ US20110093196A1 | US12905023 | Patent | METHOD FOR DISPLAYING ACTIVITY INFORMATION ON A NAVIGATION DEVICE AND RELATED NAVIGATION DEVICE |
| 10300 | ì | TW1402481/ TW201115112 | TW20090135101 | Patent | METHOD FOR DISPLAYING ACTIVITY INFORMATION ON A NAVIGATION DEVICE AND RELATED NAVIGATION DEVICE |
| 10300 | 1 | CN102141404 | CN2010103010327 | Patent | Method for displaying activity information on navigation device and related navigation device thereof |
| 10318 | 1 | US7966124/ US20080091349A1 | US11870078 | Patent | NAVIGATION DEVICE AND ITS NAVIGATION METHOD FOR DISPLAYING NAVIGATION INFORMATION ACCORDING TO TRAVELING DIRECTION |
| 10318 | 1 | TW1291548/ TW200817649 | TW095137781 | Patent | Navigation device capable of displaying on the basis of moving direction and the method thereof |
| 10318 | 1 | CN101210823B | CN200610132405.6 | Patent | Navigation apparatus using traveling direction as display base and its method |

IP3 2020, Lots 9332, 10300, 10318

RECORDED: 02/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0369